7	1	LakeCounty
		LakeCounty
	10	Division of Transportation

# **Summary of Bids Received**

**Project:** Center Street Resurfacing

**Section:** 14-00189-04-RS

**Description:** Mill, Patch and Resurface

Bidder Peter Baker & Son Company Lorig Construction Company Payne & Dolan, Inc. J. A. Johnson Paving Company	Address 1349 Rockland Road 250 East Touhy Avenue 1700 120th Ave. 1025 E. Addison Court	City, State, Zip Lake Bluff, IL 60044 Des Plaines, IL 60018 Kenosha, WI 53144 Arlington Heights, IL 60005	Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond Bid Bond	<b>Bid Price</b> \$1,192,967.47 \$1,414,856.63 \$1,423,931.35 \$1,507,998.90	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate -26.16% -12.43% -11.87% -6.66%	-\$200,801.64 -\$191,726.92
Engineer's Estimate				\$1,615,658.27		
Design	IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder		PT then Plan Rack		
Finance	Bid Tab File	Resident Eng.	_	Administrative Assis	stant	
Construction	Project File	Request By Mail		Mgr Capital Program	nming	



### **Return Bid Tabulation**

Project: Center Street Resurfacing Section: 14-00189-04-RS Description: Mill, Patch and Resurface

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Est	imate	J. A. Johnson Pav	ing Company	Lorig Construct	ion Company	Payne & D	Oolan, Inc.	Peter Baker &	Son Company
	,		ζ,		Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	20101700	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	7.0	UNIT	\$1.50	\$10.50	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$60.00	\$420.00	\$60.00	\$420.00	\$85.00	\$595.00
2	20200600	EXCAVATING AND GRADING EXISTING SHOULDER	123.0	UNIT	\$300.00	\$36,900.00	\$335.00	\$41,205.00	\$410.00	\$50,430.00	\$250.00	\$30,750.00	\$300.00	\$36,900.00
3	35101400	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	472.0	TON	\$40.00	\$18,880.00	\$34.90	\$16,472.80	\$35.00	\$16,520.00	\$30.00	\$14,160.00	\$5.00	\$2,360.00
4	40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	22.0	TON	\$40.00	\$880.00	\$25.00	\$550.00	\$45.00	\$990.00	\$67.00	\$1,474.00	\$5.00	\$110.00
5	40600275	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	112,132.0	LBS	\$0.01	\$1,121.32	\$0.01	\$1,121.32	\$0.20	\$22,426.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.01	\$1,121.32
6	40600535	LEVELING BINDER (HAND METHOD), N70	20.0	TON	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$290.00	\$5,800.00	\$590.00	\$11,800.00
7	40600635	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N70	813.0	TON	\$90.00	\$73,170.00	\$94.00	\$76,422.00	\$75.00	\$60,975.00	\$80.00	\$65,040.00	\$66.30	\$53,901.90
8	40603085	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70	5,718.0	TON	\$80.00	\$457,440.00	\$75.00	\$428,850.00	\$67.00	\$383,106.00	\$68.98	\$394,427.64	\$54.20	\$309,915.60
9	40603340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	3,568.0	TON	\$95.00	\$338,960.00	\$79.70	\$284,369.60	\$75.00	\$267,600.00	\$76.60	\$273,308.80	\$67.85	\$242,088.80
10	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	227.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$681.00	\$5.00	\$1,135.00	\$1.45	\$329.15	\$5.00	\$1,135.00	\$5.00	\$1,135.00
11	44000161	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL. 3"	20,267.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$101,335.00	\$4.10	\$83,094.70	\$3.50	\$70,934.50	\$3.37	\$68,299.79	\$3.15	\$63,841.05
12	44000164	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 3 3/4"	9,690.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$48,450.00	\$5.10	\$49,419.00	\$5.00	\$48,450.00	\$3.55	\$34,399.50	\$3.30	\$31,977.00
13	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	201.0	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$2,010.00	\$12.00	\$2,412.00	\$21.00	\$4,221.00	\$25.00	\$5,025.00	\$5.00	\$1,005.00
14	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	507.0	FOOT	\$8.00	\$4,056.00	\$7.00	\$3,549.00	\$10.00	\$5,070.00	\$20.00	\$10,140.00	\$9.00	\$4,563.00
15	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	501.0	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$2,505.00	\$5.00	\$2,505.00	\$2.00	\$1,002.00	\$4.00	\$2,004.00	\$4.00	\$2,004.00
16	44004250	PAVED SHOULDER REMOVAL	673.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$10,095.00	\$8.95	\$6,023.35	\$11.00	\$7,403.00	\$30.00	\$20,190.00	\$5.20	\$3,499.60
17	44201737	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 8 INCH	327.0	SQ YD	\$45.00	\$14,715.00	\$25.00	\$8,175.00	\$60.00	\$19,620.00	\$86.00	\$28,122.00	\$25.00	\$8,175.00
18	44201741	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 8 INCH	490.0	SQ YD	\$45.00	\$22,050.00	\$25.00	\$12,250.00	\$54.00	\$26,460.00	\$85.00	\$41,650.00	\$25.00	\$12,250.00
19	44201745	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 8 INCH	1,471.0	SQ YD	\$45.00	\$66,195.00	\$25.00	\$36,775.00	\$53.00	\$77,963.00	\$64.00	\$94,144.00	\$25.00	\$36,775.00
20	44201747	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 8 INCH	981.0	SQ YD	\$45.00	\$44,145.00	\$25.00	\$24,525.00	\$52.00	\$51,012.00	\$61.00	\$59,841.00	\$25.00	\$24,525.00
21	44300100	AREA REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL TREATMENT	19,307.0	SQ YD	\$2.50	\$48,267.50	\$1.15	\$22,203.05	\$1.35	\$26,064.45	\$1.35	\$26,064.45	\$1.20	\$23,168.40
22	48101200	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B	553.0	TON	\$20.00	\$11,060.00	\$52.50	\$29,032.50	\$41.00	\$22,673.00	\$37.00	\$20,461.00	\$42.80	\$23,668.40
23	60255500	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	5.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$395.00	\$1,975.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,194.00	\$5,970.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00
24	60260100	INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED	2.0	EACH	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,194.00	\$2,388.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
25	60603900	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	474.0	FOOT	\$30.00	\$14,220.00	\$35.00	\$16,590.00	\$32.00	\$15,168.00	\$38.00	\$18,012.00	\$41.60	\$19,718.40
26	60605100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	25.0	FOOT	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$66.00	\$1,650.00	\$48.00	\$1,200.00	\$32.00	\$800.00
27	63000001	STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, 6 FOOT POSTS	288.0	FOOT	\$25.00	\$7,200.00	\$22.81	\$6,569.28	\$28.00	\$8,064.00	\$23.00	\$6,624.00	\$22.81	\$6,569.28
28	63100167	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) TANGENT	2.0	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,295.00	\$4,590.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,295.00	\$4,590.00	\$2,295.00	\$4,590.00



### **Return Bid Tabulation**

Project: Center Street Resurfacing Section: 14-00189-04-RS Description: Mill, Patch and Resurface

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Est		J. A. Johnson Pa	ving Company	Lorig Construct			Dolan, Inc.	Peter Baker &	Son Company
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
29	63100169	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) FLARED	1.0	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,165.00	\$2,165.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,165.00	\$2,165.00	\$2,165.00	\$2,165.00
30		GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	412.5	FOOT	\$10.00	\$4,125.00	\$6.25	\$2,578.13	\$8.00	\$3,300.00	\$6.50		\$6.25	
31		MOBILIZATION	1.0		\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$32,000.00		\$85,105.00	
32	70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	14,281.0	FOOT	\$0.10	\$1,428.10	\$1.00	\$14,281.00	\$0.50	\$7,140.50	\$0.65	\$9,282.65	\$0.01	\$142.81
33	70300210	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	364.0	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$364.00	\$0.01	\$3.64	\$1.25	\$455.00	\$1.50	\$546.00	\$0.01	\$3.64
34	70300220	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	16,747.0	FOOT	\$0.25	\$4,186.75	\$0.20	\$3,349.40	\$0.20	\$3,349.40	\$0.20	\$3,349.40	\$0.01	\$167.47
35	70300230	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	14,607.0	FOOT	\$0.25	\$3,651.75	\$0.01	\$146.07	\$0.26	\$3,797.82	\$0.26	\$3,797.82	\$0.01	\$146.07
36	70300240	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	1,599.0	FOOT	\$0.25	\$399.75	\$0.01	\$15.99	\$0.30	\$479.70	\$0.30	\$479.70	\$0.01	\$15.99
37	70300260	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	1,342.0	FOOT	\$0.50	\$671.00	\$0.01	\$13.42	\$0.70	\$939.40	\$0.70	\$939.40	\$0.01	\$13.42
38	70300280	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	74.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$185.00	\$0.01	\$0.74	\$2.00	\$148.00	\$2.00	\$148.00	\$0.01	\$0.74
39	70300520	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4"	4,760.0	FOOT	\$1.25	\$5,950.00	\$1.00	\$4,760.00	\$1.25	\$5,950.00	\$3.19	\$15,184.40	\$0.01	\$47.60
40	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	364.0	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$1,820.00	\$6.50	\$2,366.00	\$5.00	\$1,820.00	\$4.00	\$1,456.00	\$6.50	\$2,366.00
41	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	813.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$813.00	\$2.67	\$2,170.71	\$0.95	\$772.35	\$0.75	\$609.75	\$2.67	\$2,170.71
42	78001120	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	13,797.0	FOOT	\$0.30	\$4,139.10	\$0.63	\$8,692.11	\$0.38	\$5,242.86	\$0.65	\$8,968.05	\$0.05	\$689.85
43	88600600	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	926.0	FOOT	\$20.00	\$18,520.00	\$21.00	\$19,446.00	\$18.50	\$17,131.00	\$17.50	\$16,205.00	\$17.50	\$16,205.00
44	LC200051	REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION	3.0	LOAD	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$887.00	\$2,661.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
45	LC400100	BUTT JOINT FOR ENTRANCE RESURFACING	308.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$3,080.00	\$6.00	\$1,848.00	\$15.00	\$4,620.00	\$22.00	\$6,776.00	\$22.90	\$7,053.20
46	LC500232	GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 30"	1.0	EACH	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$958.00	\$958.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
47	LC600103	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1, SPECIAL (RADIAL)	1.0	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,653.00	\$1,653.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,653.00	\$1,653.00	\$1,653.00	\$1,653.00
48	LC600200	INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS	7.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$11,550.00	\$525.00	\$3,675.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
49	LC780021	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	16,747.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$25,120.50	\$1.17	\$19,593.99	\$1.30	\$21,771.10	\$0.60	\$10,048.20	\$1.77	\$29,642.19
50	LC780023	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	1,599.0	FOOT	\$2.00	\$3,198.00	\$2.90	\$4,637.10	\$2.25	\$3,597.75	\$0.80	\$1,279.20	\$2.90	\$4,637.10
51	LC780025	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	1,342.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$6,710.00	\$5.80	\$7,783.60	\$5.50	\$7,381.00	\$1.60	\$2,147.20	\$5.80	\$7,783.60
52	LC780026	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	74.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$740.00	\$11.60	\$858.40	\$10.00	\$740.00	\$4.00	\$296.00	\$11.60	\$858.40
53	LC782000	GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS	14.0	EACH	\$15.00	\$210.00	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$8.00	\$112.00	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$10.00	\$140.00
54	LC800150	REBUILD EXISTING HEAVY DUTY HANDHOLE	2.0	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,125.00	\$4,250.00	\$2,123.00	\$4,246.00	\$2,123.00	\$4,246.00



### **Return Bid Tabulation**

**Project:** Center Street Resurfacing **Section:** 14-00189-04-RS

Description: Mill, Patch and Resurface

												1		-
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit		Eng Estimate		ring Company	Lorig Construction Company		Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Peter Baker &	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
55	LC800850	REMOVE TRAFFIC COUNTER	1.0	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00
56	X4401198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	2,739.0	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$27,390.00	\$3.00	\$8,217.00	\$3.25	\$8,901.75	\$3.35	\$9,175.65	\$10.00	\$27,390.00
57	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	3.0	CAL MO	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,726.00	\$11,178.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
58	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$80,251.00	\$80,251.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$32,099.00	\$32,099.00
59	XX000856	MAILBOX REMOVAL AND RELOCATION	1.0	EACH	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
60	XX006343	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	2,306.0	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$23,060.00	\$15.00	\$34,590.00	\$9.25	\$21,330.50	\$9.25	\$21,330.50	\$6.80	\$15,680.80
	Bid Total \$1,615,65					\$1,615,658.27		\$1,507,998.90		\$1,414,856.63		\$1,423,931.35		\$1,192,967.47



**Project:** Center Street Resurfacing

**Section:** 14-00189-04-RS

Description: Mill, Patch and Resurface

					Eng Es	timate			
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
1	20101700	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	7.0	UNIT	\$1.50	\$10.50	\$60.00	\$100.00	\$76.25
2	20200600	EXCAVATING AND GRADING EXISTING SHOULDER	123.0	UNIT	\$300.00	\$36,900.00	\$250.00	\$410.00	\$323.75
3	35101400	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	472.0	TON	\$40.00	\$18,880.00	\$5.00	\$35.00	\$26.23
4	40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	22.0	TON	\$40.00	\$880.00	\$5.00	\$67.00	\$35.50
5	40600275	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	112,132.0	LBS	\$0.01	\$1,121.32	\$0.00	\$0.20	\$0.06
6	40600535	LEVELING BINDER (HAND METHOD), N70	20.0	TON	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$130.00	\$590.00	\$290.00
7	40600635	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N70	813.0	TON	\$90.00	\$73,170.00	\$66.30	\$94.00	\$78.83
8	40603085	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70	5,718.0	TON	\$80.00	\$457,440.00	\$54.20	\$75.00	\$66.30
9	40603340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	3,568.0	TON	\$95.00	\$338,960.00	\$67.85	\$79.70	\$74.79
10	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	227.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$681.00	\$1.45	\$5.00	\$4.11
11	44000161	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL. 3"	20,267.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$101,335.00	\$3.15	\$4.10	\$3.53
12	44000164	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 3 3/4"	9,690.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$48,450.00	\$3.30	\$5.10	\$4.24
13	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	201.0	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$2,010.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$15.75



**Project:** Center Street Resurfacing

**Section:** 14-00189-04-RS

Description: Mill, Patch and Resurface

					Eng Estimate				
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
14	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	507.0	FOOT	\$8.00	\$4,056.00	\$7.00	\$20.00	\$11.50
15	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	501.0	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$2,505.00	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$3.75
16	44004250	PAVED SHOULDER REMOVAL	673.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$10,095.00	\$5.20	\$30.00	\$13.79
17	44201737	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 8 INCH	327.0	SQ YD	\$45.00	\$14,715.00	\$25.00	\$86.00	\$49.00
18	44201741	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 8 INCH	490.0	SQ YD	\$45.00	\$22,050.00	\$25.00	\$85.00	\$47.25
19	44201745	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 8 INCH	1,471.0	SQ YD	\$45.00	\$66,195.00	\$25.00	\$64.00	\$41.75
20	44201747	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 8 INCH	981.0	SQ YD	\$45.00	\$44,145.00	\$25.00	\$61.00	\$40.75
21	44300100	AREA REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL TREATMENT	19,307.0	SQ YD	\$2.50	\$48,267.50	\$1.15	\$1.35	\$1.26
22	48101200	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B	553.0	TON	\$20.00	\$11,060.00	\$37.00	\$52.50	\$43.33
23	60255500	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	5.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$395.00	\$1,194.00	\$834.75
24	60260100	INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED	2.0	EACH	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,194.00	\$648.50
25	60603900	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	474.0	FOOT	\$30.00	\$14,220.00	\$32.00	\$41.60	\$36.65
26	60605100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	25.0	FOOT	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$32.00	\$85.00	\$57.75



**Project:** Center Street Resurfacing

**Section:** 14-00189-04-RS

Description: Mill, Patch and Resurface

					Eng Estimate				
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
27	63000001	STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, 6 FOOT POSTS	288.0	FOOT	\$25.00	\$7,200.00	\$22.81	\$28.00	\$24.16
28	63100167	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) TANGENT	2.0	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,295.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,521.25
29	63100169	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) FLARED	1.0	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,165.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,323.75
30	63200310	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	412.5	FOOT	\$10.00	\$4,125.00	\$6.25	\$8.00	\$6.75
31	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L SUM	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$65,526.25
32	70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	14,281.0	FOOT	\$0.10	\$1,428.10	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.54
33	70300210	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	364.0	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$364.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$0.69
34	70300220	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	16,747.0	FOOT	\$0.25	\$4,186.75	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.15
35	70300230	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	14,607.0	FOOT	\$0.25	\$3,651.75	\$0.01	\$0.26	\$0.14
36	70300240	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	1,599.0	FOOT	\$0.25	\$399.75	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.16
37	70300260	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	1,342.0	FOOT	\$0.50	\$671.00	\$0.01	\$0.70	\$0.36



**Project:** Center Street Resurfacing

**Section:** 14-00189-04-RS

Description: Mill, Patch and Resurface

					Eng Estimate				
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
38	70300280	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	74.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$185.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$1.01
39	70300520	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4"	4,760.0	FOOT	\$1.25	\$5,950.00	\$0.01	\$3.19	\$1.36
40	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	364.0	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$1,820.00	\$4.00	\$6.50	\$5.50
41	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	813.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$813.00	\$0.75	\$2.67	\$1.76
42	78001120	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	13,797.0	FOOT	\$0.30	\$4,139.10	\$0.05	\$0.65	\$0.43
43	88600600	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	926.0	FOOT	\$20.00	\$18,520.00	\$17.50	\$21.00	\$18.63
44	LC200051	REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION	3.0	LOAD	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$887.00	\$559.25
45	LC400100	BUTT JOINT FOR ENTRANCE RESURFACING	308.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$3,080.00	\$6.00	\$22.90	\$16.48
46	LC500232	GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION 30"	1.0	EACH	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,339.50
47	LC600103	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1, SPECIAL (RADIAL)	1.0	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,653.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,814.75
48	LC600200	INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS	7.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,650.00	\$918.75
49	LC780021	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	16,747.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$25,120.50	\$0.60	\$1.77	\$1.21



**Project:** Center Street Resurfacing

**Section:** 14-00189-04-RS

Description: Mill, Patch and Resurface

					Eng Estimate				
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
50	LC780023	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	1,599.0	FOOT	\$2.00	\$3,198.00	\$0.80	\$2.90	\$2.21
51	LC780025	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	1,342.0	FOOT	\$5.00	\$6,710.00	\$1.60	\$5.80	\$4.68
52	LC780026	GROOVED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	74.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$740.00	\$4.00	\$11.60	\$9.30
53	LC782000	GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS	14.0	EACH	\$15.00	\$210.00	\$8.00	\$10.00	\$9.50
54	LC800150	REBUILD EXISTING HEAVY DUTY HANDHOLE	2.0	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,125.00	\$2,117.75
55	LC800850	REMOVE TRAFFIC COUNTER	1.0	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,805.00
56	X4401198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	2,739.0	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$27,390.00	\$3.00	\$10.00	\$4.90
57	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	3.0	CAL MO	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,056.50
58	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$7,900.00	\$80,251.00	\$33,187.50
59	XX000856	MAILBOX REMOVAL AND RELOCATION	1.0	EACH	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$307.50
60	XX006343	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	2,306.0	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$23,060.00	\$6.80	\$15.00	\$10.08
		Bid Total				\$1,615,658.27			